Announcement



QBE Asia wins Insurance Business Asia's Top Insurance Employer of 2022



1 SEP 2022 – QBE Asia is awarded Insurance Business Asia's Top Insurance Employer of 2022, this is the second time QBE Asia clinched this award. This is a significant recognition of QBE's flexible work practices, mobile workforce, strong diversity & inclusion (D&I) and leadership development/ talent development.

Harshit Anand, Head of People, QBE Asia shared "We are honoured to be named Insurance Business Asia's Top Insurance Employer of 2022 yet again. It goes to show our people appreciate the flexible and wellbeing work practices and development programmes we have put in place in the organisation. We will continue to develop meaningful and impactful programmes to further support our people."

With our purpose and an enterprise mindset, we are enabling a more resilient future for our customers and our people. Our team's ambition is to enhance employee experience and culture of inclusion across the organisation.

He shared further, "We use insights from our business and pulse surveys to create wellbeing and targeted learning programmes. We recognise the importance of our employees' personal and professional development, and offer a range of development options to support our people to learn, develop and grow. Our Flex@QBE principles are designed to empower our people and support the needs of our customers and our business. We prioritise all connections and collaborations and put our customers at the centre of how we work and flex."

Organised by Insurance Business Asia, the *Insurance Business Asia Top Insurance Workplaces 2022* gives a spotlight on Asia's best workplaces in the insurance industry. Employees are assessed across a number of reward schemes, while also taking into consideration other factors including company size, turnover rate and employee engagement.

-END-

About QBE Asia

QBE Asia is part of the International Division of QBE Insurance Group Limited, a general insurance and reinsurance company. Across our operations we offer commercial, personal and specialty products and risk management solutions to our customers. Our purpose is to enable a more resilient future – helping those around us build strength and embrace change to their advantage. Headquartered in Sydney, QBE is listed on the Australia Securities Exchange (ASX). To learn more about QBE Insurance Group, please visit www.qbe.com